Brian Byrd, Public Work Director 

AGENDA ITEM 

TITLE: 

Consideration and possible approval of a professional services contract with 

J-U-B Engineers, Inc. for design, permitting and bidding services for the 

Auction Road Rehabilitation Project in an amount not-to-exceed Four 

Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Four Dollars 

($452,954), of which the Nevada Department of Transportation share would 

be 95% or Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Six Dollars and 

Thirty Cents ($430,306.30) and the City’s share would be 5% or Twenty-Two 

Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and Seventy Cents ($22,647.70). 

(For possible action) 

TYPE OF ACTION REQUESTED: 

☐ Resolution ☐ Ordinance 

☒ Formal Action/Motion ☐ Other – Discussion Only 

RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION:  Motion to approve a professional services contract with J-U-

B Engineers, Inc. for design, permitting and bidding services for the Auction Road Rehabilitation 

Project in an amount not-to-exceed Four Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Four 

Dollars ($452,954), of which the Nevada Department of Transportation share would be 95% or Four 

Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Six Dollars and Thirty Cents ($430,306.30) and the City’s 

share would be 5% or Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and Seventy Cents 

($22,647.70). (For possible action) 

DISCUSSION: The City of Fallon (CITY) was awarded $3,280,000 through Nevada Department of 

Transportation’s (NDOT) Transportation Alternatives Program.